
2025 Contact Listing
Title / Position Member Name Member Email Member Phone #
President Jennifer Quintrall president@rmqma.com 720-933-0846
Vice President Chris Eggleston chriseggleston22@gmail.com 303-503-7617
Secretary Abbie Bolton secretaryrmqma@gmail.com 818-307-7813
Treasurer Rachael Huston rhuston286@gmail.com 720-226-2410
Board Member Rob Hodnet rhodnet@gmail.com 303-532-9587
Board Member Zach Hicks zachdmp@live.com 303-512-3399
Board Member Kyle Clegg kclegg@dndmetal.com 720-273-8604
Board Member Melanie Wicker svaldi_3@hotmail.com 303-748-4247
Board Member Bryan Zwisler zwislerfam4@outlook.com 303-870-2560
Rookie Trainers Jack Vifquain bottqmr@gmail.com 303-349-4630

Jeff Bolton church720@yahoo.com 720-218-2803
Technical / Safety Anthony Quintrall allaboutappliance@yahoo.com 720-382-9064

Bryan Zwisler zwislerfam4@outlook.com 303-870-2560
Jack Vifquain bottqmr@gmail.com 303-349-4630
Jay Botzum erin2martin@gmail.com 303-552-4235

Tower / Head Stats Zita Reighard zitawr@gmail.com 720-862-8945
Katie Eggleston katie.r.eggleston@gmail.com 720-299-9920

Marketing / Publicity Lisa Hodnet(website) mhodnet@gmail.com 303-957-8534
Melissa Hicks (FB) fairlane_girl@hotmail.com 303-591-1842
Katie Eggleston (FB) katie.r.eggleston@gmail.com 720-299-9920

Trophy / Awards Jennifer Quintrall president@rmqma.com 720-933-0846
Kayla Clegg k.clegg66@gmail.com 303-562-7408
Rachael Huston rhuston286@gmail.com 720-226-2410
Melissa Hicks fairlane_girl@hotmail.com 303-591-1842
Angel Quinones aoq08@aol.com 720-301-4941
Dawn Zwisler (if needed) zwislerfam4@outlook.com 719-688-0368

Arrive and Drive Steve Koenig steveakoenig@gmail.com 720-934-4758
Jay and Erin Botzum erin2martin@gmail.com 303-552-4235
Rob Hodnet rhodnet@gmail.com 303-532-9587

Year End Banquet Jennifer Quintrall president@rmqma.com 720-933-0846
Dawn Zwisler zwislerfam4@outlook.com 719-688-0368
Melanie Wicker svaldi_3@hotmail.com 303-881-4727
Dawn Uri kdawnuri@gmail.com 720-795-8964
Lisa Hodnet mhodnet@gmail.com 303-957-8534

Maintenance Brian Zwisler zwislerfam4@outlook.com 303-870-2560
Anthony Quintrall allaboutappliance@yahoo.com 720-382-9064
Jeremy Huston
Chris Eggleston chriseggleston22@gmail.com 303-503-7617
Kyle Clegg kclegg@dndmetal.com 720-273-8604


